(Company has allotted 14,15,764 Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- 

each, for cash, at a price of Rs. 75/- per Equity Share (25% of which had 

already been paid as Warrant Subscription Price and 75% to be paid at the 

time of exercise of Option) aggregating to Rs. 7,96,36,725 (Rupees Seven 

Crore Ninety-Six Lakh Thirty-Six Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty-

Five  only) against each such warrants held by the warrant holder.) 

Amount Raised (in Rs. Lakhs) Rs. 796.36 

Report filed for Quarter ended December 31, 2025 

Monitoring Agency Not Applicable 

Monitoring Agency Name, if Applicable Not Applicable 

Is there a Deviation/Variation in use of funds